
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that I have this day served this document upon all of the following 
parties, as follows: 
 
By overnight mail and email: 
 

Carole Washburn, Executive Secretary 
Washington Utilities and  
     Transportation Commission 
1300 S. Evergreen Park Drive, SW 
Olympia, Washington 98504-7250 
 

 

By First Class mail and email: 
 

 

Don Trotter** 
Asst. Attorney General  
1400 S. Evergreen Park Dr SW 
Olympia, WA 98504 
Email: dtrotter@wutc.wa.gov 
 

Ronald L. Roseman** 
Attorney for AARP 
2011 14th Ave. East 
Seattle, WA 98112 
(206) 568-0138 fax 
Email: ronaldroseman@comcast.net 

 
Art Butler, Esq.** 
Attorney for WeBTEC 
Ater Wynne LLP 
Suite 5450 
601 Union Street 
Seattle, WA 98101 
FX: 206.467.8406 
Email: aab@aterwynne.com 
 

John O’Rourke** 
Citizens’ Utility Alliance of Washington  
212 W. 2nd Ave, Suite 100 
Spokane, WA 99201 
Email: orourke@snapwa.org 
 

Stephen S. Melnikoff** 
Regulatory Law Office 
U.S. Army Litigation Ctr. 
Office of the Judge Advocate General 
901 N. Stuart St., Ste. 700 
Arlington, VA  22203-1837 
FX: 703.696.2960 
Email: stephen.melnikoff@hqda.army.mil 
 
 

Simon ffitch** 
Public Counsel  
900 4th Avenue, Suite 2000 
Seattle, WA  98164 
FX: 206/389-2058 
Email: simonf@atg.wa.gov 
 

Brooks E. Harlow** 
David L. Rice 
Attorneys for NPCC 
Miller Nash LLP 
4400 Two Union Square 
601 Union Street 
Seattle, WA 98101-2352 
Email: brooks.harlow@millernash.com 
 david.rice@millernash.com 

Karen J. Johnson** 
Integra Telecom of Washington, Inc.
1201 NE Lloyd Blvd., Suite 500 
Portland, Oregon 97232 
(503) 453-8119
FAX (503) 453-8221 
karen.johnson@integratelecom.com 
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Gregory J. Kopta** 
Attorney for Time Warner & XO    
DAVIS WRIGHT TREMAINE LLP   
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200  
Seattle, WA  98101-3045   
FX:  (206) 628-7699     
E-mail:  gregkopta@dwt.com  
 

Rex Knowles** 
XO Communications 
111 E. Broadway, Suite 1000 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
FX:  (801) 983-1667 
E-mail:  rex.knowles@xo.com 
 

Randy Linderman 
Northwest Public Communications Council 
1315 N.W. 185th Ave., Suite 215 
Beaverton, OR  97006-1947 
 

 

 
 
DATED this 20th day of August, 2007. 

  
Kim Douglass 
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